CY2CC810
1:10 Clock Fanout Buffer
Features
■ Low-voltage operation
■ VDD range from 2.5V to 3.3V
■ 1:10 fanout
■ Over voltage tolerant input hot swappable
■ Drives either a 50-Ohm or 75-Ohm transmission line

Note
7. Devices with part numbers ending with -1 are identical to devices without the -1 suffix. There are no differences in specification.
Ordering Information
Part Number[7] Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2CC810OXI 20-pin SSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2CC810OXIT 20-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2CC810OXI-1 20-pin SSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2CC810OXI-1T 20-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
1.14 DIA.1.14
1.14
7.00
PIN 1 ID.
7.40
0.65 BSC.
0.22
2.00
0.05
0.38
MAX
0.21
1.65
0.25
0.55
1.25 REF.1.85 0.95
GAUGE PLANE
SEATING PLANE
7.50
8.10
8°
4°
.235 MIN.
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS  MIN.
MAX.
110
11 20
0.10
51-85077 *D
Document #: 38-07056 Rev. *G Page 8 of 10
[+] Feedback
CY2CC810
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2CC810 1:10 Clock Fanout Buffer
Document #: 38-07056
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 107081 06/07/01 IKA Convert from IMI to Cypress
*A 114315 05/09/02 TSM Δ IDD Validation
*B 119117 10/07/02 RGL Added 5.8 as the Max. value of VIH in the DC Electrical Characteristics @3.3V table.
Changed the Max. value of VIH from 1.8 to 5.0 in the DC Electrical Characteristics
@2.5V table.
*C 122743 12/14/02 RBI Added power up requirements to maximum ratings information.
*D 387761 See ECN RGL Added typical values
Updated jitter and skew specs.
Removed devices with SOIC package
Added Lead-free SSOP package
*E 499991 See ECN RGL Added tpu parameter in the Power Supply Characteristics table
*F 2896073 03/19/10 CXQ Updated package diagram
Removed obsolete parts from ordering information table and added
CY2CC810OXI-1, CY2CC810OXI-1T
Removed reference to SOIC packages
*G 3056154 10/08/2010 CXQ Removed CY2CC810OXC and CY2CC810OXCT parts from Ordering Information.
Document #: 38-07056 Rev. *G Page 9 of 10
[+] Feedback
CY2CC810